Maipu Confidential & Proprietary Information       Page 1 of 12
S6800A Series 10G
Core Routing Switch
Datasheet
Maipu Communication Technology Co., Ltd
No. 16, Jiuxing Avenue
Hi-Tech Park
Chengdu, Sichuan Province

S6800A Series 10G Core Routing Switch Datasheet
Maipu Confidential & Proprietary Information       Page 11 of 12
Order Information
Model Description
MyPower S6800A
Shelf and power supply
SM6800-02A-MF
SM6800-02A chassis, 4 slots, 2 service slots (including backplane and
fan slots)
SM6800-04A-MF
SM6800-04A chassis, 8 slots, 4 service slots (including backplane and
fan slots)
SM6800-08A-MF SM6800-08A chassis, 12 slots, 8 service slots (including backplane and
fan slots)
SM6800-16A-MF SM6800-16A chassis, 20 slots, 16 service slots (including backplane
and fan slots)
SM68A-MPUAH
Control module, supporting active/standby backup function (one is
mandatory, 1+1 redundancy is optional) (for slot 2/4)
SM68A-MPUBH
Control module, supporting active/standby backup function (one is
mandatory, 1+1 redundancy is optional) (for slot 8/16)
SM68A-SFUAH
Switching module; one is optional; 1+1 redundancy is optional (for slot
4/8)
SM68A-SFUBH
Switching module; one is optional; 1+1 redundancy is optional (for slot
16)
FAN-3B-01 2-slot chassis fan nodule
FAN-7A-01 4-slot chassis fan nodule
FAN-13A-01 8-slot chassis fan nodule
FAN-22A-01 16-slot chassis fan nodule (need 2 fans for SM6800-16A chassis)
AD600-1S007Z 600W AC power module
DD600-1S007Z 600W DC power module
SM6800A-SIUH Liquid crystal display card
Ethernet service module for SM6800A
SM68A-24GEFH
24-port 1000M optical interface module (SFP optical module needs to
be configured)
SM68A-24GETH 24-port 1000M electric interface module
SM68A-
24GET24GEFH
24-port 1000M electric interface module  and 24-port 1000M optical
interface module
SM68A-48GETH 48-port 1000M electric interface module
SM68A-48GEFH
48-port 1000M optical interface module (SFP optical module needs to
be configured)
SM68A-2XGEFH
2-port 10G Ethernet interface board (XFP optical module needs to be
configured)
SM68A-4XGEFH
4-port 10G Ethernet interface board (XFP optical module needs to be
configured)
SM68A-8XGEFH
8-port 10G Ethernet interface board (XFP optical module needs to be
configured)
Multi-service module for SM6800A
SM68A-FWH
The firewall module, integrating the firewall, VPN, content filtering and
NT address converting functions
SM68A-NATH
The NAT processing card, providing multi-GE interface; supports NAT
hardware converting function and flexible policy-routing function
SM68A-IPSH IPS (Intrusion Prevention System) module
SM68A-NTAH Network flow analysis module
S6800A Series 10G Core Routing Switch Datasheet
Maipu Confidential & Proprietary Information       Page 12 of 12
Common service module
SFP-M1-L24P8 1.25G multi-mode optical module (550m transmission distance, LC